02-04-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

03/07/20 01 FC:48 O AOY OO

03-09-2000

101285640

TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	\int

To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Tradelliarks. Fi	Copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Guardian Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Individual(s) Association	Name: Guardian Products, Inc.	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Virginia	Internal Address:	
OtherAdditional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	
yes 🛛 no	2628 Pearl Road City Medina	
	State Ohio Zip 44258	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
	General Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership	
Other	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
Execution Date:	Other	
Excounting bate.		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	rademark Registration No(s) 1,574,131	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1	
Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq.		
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	☐ Total Fee Due	
Date: February 2,2000	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172	
United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with	☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our deposit	
sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for	account for any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.	
Trademarks, Assignment Branch, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va., 22202-3513.		
Joyce FORD	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
(Typed or Printed Name)	deposit accounty	
Joyce Ford		
(Signaturé)		
0 DCDATES 00000251 1574131		
40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
Jeanne E. Longmuir	2200	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 1.		
V		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GUARDIAN PRODUCTS, INC., a Virginia corporation ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GUARDIAN PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2628 Pearl Road, Medina, Ohio 44258, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark and the registration thereof listed on Exhibit A. attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized or represented by such trademark and the registration thereof.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of such trademark and the registration thereof, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this trademark assignment as of the date set forth below.

GUARDIAN PRODUCTS, INC.

A Virginia Corporation

By: William C. DeRusha, Chairman Date: February <u>1</u> 2000

State of <u>Virginia</u>

County of <u>Henrics</u>

SS:

This 315tday of 2000, before me personally appeared William C. DeRusha to me known as the authorized representative of GUARDIAN PRODUCTS, INC., a Virginia Corporation, who executed the foregoing Assignment.

Notary Public
My commission
expires: 9-30-2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0924

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Registration Number Status Country

G GUARDIAN and design 1,574,131 Reg. U.S.



RECORDED: 02/04/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0925